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Order Paper Questions
[Text]
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Total Contributions
Total Grants and Contributions

Total Contributions

Total Grants and Contributions

Hon. Norman A. Cafik (Minister of State (Multicultural­
ism)): See list below.

Hon. Norman A. Cafik (Minister of State (Multicultural­
ism)): See list below.

Total Grants
Contributions:

3,416
300
193

2,830
3,323
6,739

Total Grants

Contributions:

Multiculturalism Directorate 
(In thousands of dollars)

723 
1,691
2,414

1,785
1,074

27
530

Budget 
1977-1978

31 
1,244 

556 
613

81

2,525

158 
1,130

1,288 

3,813

Hon. Barney Danson (Minister of National Defence): DND 
flight 712 is a scheduled flight from Shearwater to Vancouver 
with scheduled stops at Ottawa, Trenton, Winnipeg and 
Edmonton. The names of the passengers who boarded this 
flight in Ottawa were as follows: WO P. Davies; Capt A. 
McKay; Capt B. Campbell; Pte B. Davis: LCol J. Holt; Maj 
D. Johnston; WO M. Keddy; M/Cpl D. J. Dolinski; WO and 
Mrs. H. Vieweg; Cpl Kruger; Mr. Morewood; Dr. J. Reesor; 
Mr. and Mrs. S. Schumacher, M.P. and 2 children; M/Cpl C. 
Silver; Mr. B. Telford; Cpl D. Wells; Lt J. R. Vallée; Mr. B. 
Clarke; Sgt R. R. Germain; Capt D. Lascelle; Miss B. McDo­
nald; WO C. M. Pallard; Sgt J. Whelan; Capt A. Burton. In 
regard to crew members see question No. 2,881 of the second 
session of the 30th Parliament, Hansard No. 175 page 8266 
dated October 17, 1977.
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1.369 

696 
349

68

2,489

193 
3,930

4,123

6,612

Hon. Norman A. Cafik (Minister of State (Multicultural­
ism)): In so far as the Department is concerned, its total 
budget for the multiculturalism program since 1971-1972 has 
been: Fiscal Year, 000’s: 1971-72, Operating, 585; Grants, 
1,594; Total, 2,179. 1972-73, Operating, 947; Grants, 2,309; 
Total, 3,256. 1973-74, Operating, 2,528; Grants, 3,131; Total, 
5,659. 1974-75, Operating, 2,592; Grants, 2,921; Total, 5,513. 
1975-76, Operating, 2,559; Grants, 2,735; Total, 5,294. 1976- 
77, Operating, 2,259; Grants, 2,916; Total, 5,175. 1977-78, 
Operating, 2,291; Grants, 3,716; Total, 6,007.

•These contributions are administered by Citizenship Registration Program and come within 
their budget.

Question No. 1,439—Mr. Mitges:
For the fiscal year ended March 31 (a) 1976 (b) 1977, what were the 

expenditures of the multiculturalism directorate under the heading of (i) operat­
ing (ii) capital (iii) grants and contributions?

Salary
Non-salary Expenditures

Total Operating Expenditures

[Mr. Pinard.]

Question No. 1,440—Mr. Mitges:
For the fiscal year ending March 31, 1978, what are the forecast expenditures 

of the multiculturalism directorate under the heading of (a) operating (b) capital 
(c) grants and contributions?

•Language Textbooks
•Language Instruction

’These contributions are administered by Citizenship Registration Program and 
come within their budget.

Expenditures 
1975-1976

612
1,343

1,955

Expenditures 
1976-1977

Expenditures 
1975-1976

Szechenyi Society 
•Language Textbooks 
•Language InstructionMulticulturalism Directorate 

(In thousands of dollars)

Expenditures
1976-1977

583
1,381

1,964

MULTICULTURALISM

Question No. 1,359—Mr. Haidasz:
What was the total budget for the federal multiculturalism program for each 

year since October, 1971?

DND FLIGHT 712

Question No. 1,162—Mr. Cossitt:
What are the names of all persons, including crew members, late additions to 

the passenger manifests, etc. on Department of National Defence Flight 712, 
that left Ottawa on December 18, 1977 for Vancouver?

Salary
Non-salary Expenditures
Total Operating Expenditures
Capital
Grants: Multiculturalism Projects 

Cultural Enrichment 
Canadian Ethnic Studies (Visiting Professors) 
Intercultural Communications 
Immigrant Orientation 
Ethnic Liaison 
Identities Project 
Multicultural Centres 
Third Language Teaching Aids

Capital

Grants: Multiculturalism Projects
Cultural Enrichment 
Canadian Ethnic Studies (Visiting 

Professors)
Intercultural Communications 
Immigrant Orientation 
Ethnic Liaison 
Identities Project 
Multicultural Centres
Third Language Teaching Aids
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