Dudget

Order Paper Ouestions

[Text]	
	DND FLIGHT 712

Question No. 1,162-Mr. Cossitt:

What are the names of all persons, including crew members, late additions to the passenger manifests, etc. on Department of National Defence Flight 712, that left Ottawa on December 18, 1977 for Vancouver?

Hon. Barney Danson (Minister of National Defence): DND flight 712 is a scheduled flight from Shearwater to Vancouver with scheduled stops at Ottawa, Trenton, Winnipeg and Edmonton. The names of the passengers who boarded this flight in Ottawa were as follows: WO P. Davies; Capt A. McKay; Capt B. Campbell; Pte B. Davis: LCol J. Holt; Maj D. Johnston; WO M. Keddy; M/Cpl D. J. Dolinski; WO and Mrs. H. Vieweg; Cpl Kruger; Mr. Morewood; Dr. J. Reesor; Mr. and Mrs. S. Schumacher, M.P. and 2 children; M/Cpl C. Silver; Mr. B. Telford; Cpl D. Wells; Lt J. R. Vallée; Mr. B. Clarke; Sgt R. R. Germain; Capt D. Lascelle; Miss B. McDonald; WO C. M. Pallard; Sgt J. Whelan; Capt A. Burton. In regard to crew members see question No. 2,881 of the second session of the 30th Parliament, Hansard No. 175 page 8266 dated October 17, 1977.

MULTICULTURALISM

Question No. 1,359—Mr. Haidasz:

What was the total budget for the federal multiculturalism program for each year since October, 1971?

Hon. Norman A. Cafik (Minister of State (Multiculturalism)): In so far as the Department is concerned, its total budget for the multiculturalism program since 1971-1972 has been: Fiscal Year, 000's: 1971-72, Operating, 585; Grants, 1,594; Total, 2,179. 1972-73, Operating, 947; Grants, 2,309; Total, 3,256. 1973-74, Operating, 2,528; Grants, 3,131; Total, 5,659. 1974-75, Operating, 2,592; Grants, 2,921; Total, 5,513. 1975-76, Operating, 2,559; Grants, 2,735; Total, 5,294. 1976-77, Operating, 2,259; Grants, 2,916; Total, 5,175. 1977-78, Operating, 2,291; Grants, 3,716; Total, 6,007.

Question No. 1,439—Mr. Mitges:

For the fiscal year ended March 31 (a) 1976 (b) 1977, what were the expenditures of the multiculturalism directorate under the heading of (i) operating (ii) capital (iii) grants and contributions?

Hon. Norman A. Cafik (Minister of State (Multiculturalism)): See list below.

Multi	culturalism	Directorate
(In	thousands	of dollars)

	Expenditures 1976-1977	Expenditures 1975-1976
Salary Non-salary Expenditures	583 1,381	612 1,343
Total Operating Expenditures	1,964	1,955
[Mr Pinard]		

				Expenditures 1976-1977	Expenditures 1975-1976
	Capital			1	20
	Grants:	Multic	ulturalism Projects		
		Cultura	al Enrichment	_	-
			ian Ethnic Studies (Visiting	-	-
		Intercultural Communications		_	_
		Immig	rant Orientation	7	31
			Liaison	1,369	1,244
		Identit	ies Project	696	556
			ultural Centres	349	613
		Third l	Language Teaching Aids	68	81
	Total Gra	nts		2,489	2,525
Contribu		ions:	*Language Textbooks	193	158
			*Language Instruction	3,930	1,130
Total Contributions Total Grants and Contributions		4,123	1,288		
		6,612	3,813		

^{*}These contributions are administered by Citizenship Registration Program and come within their budget.

Question No. 1,440—Mr. Mitges:

For the fiscal year ending March 31, 1978, what are the forecast expenditures of the multiculturalism directorate under the heading of (a) operating (b) capital (c) grants and contributions?

Hon. Norman A. Cafik (Minister of State (Multiculturalism)): See list below.

Multiculturalism Directorate (In thousands of dollars)

	1977-1978
Salary Non-salary Expenditures	723 1,691
Total Operating Expenditures	2,414
Capital	_
Grants: Multiculturalism Projects Cultural Enrichment Canadian Ethnic Studies (Visiting Professors) Intercultural Communications Immigrant Orientation Ethnic Liaison Identities Project Multicultural Centres Third Language Teaching Aids	1,785 1,074 27 530 —
Total Grants	3,416
Contributions: Szechenyi Society *Language Textbooks *Language Instruction	300 193 2,830
Total Contributions	3,323
Total Grants and Contributions	6,739

^{*}These contributions are administered by Citizenship Registration Program and come within their budget.